Stinoc Pty Ltd Registered holder of
shares

33,264,378 19.77

CVC Managers
Pty Ltd

Associate of Stinoc
Pty Ltd

Nil Nil

CVC Limited Controller of its
wholly owned
subsidiaries Stinoc
Pty Ltd and CVC
Managers Pty Ltd

33,264,378

(indirectly through
association with

Stinoc Pty Ltd)

19.77

CVC and its associates may increase significantly their voting power in the Company
as a result of the Rights Issue.

The maximum voting power of CVC and its associates could increase to up to
approximately 38.876% after completion of the Rights Issue, if:

 no Eligible Shareholders, except Stinoc, subscribed for their entitlements under

the Rights Issue;
 there was no rights trading; and
 the Underwriter subscribed for the entire shortfall under the Rights Issue.

‐ 3 -

corporate/848264_1

The table below provides an illustration of the potential increases in the shares held by
CVC and its associates on the basis of the assumptions above and subject to the
effects of rounding:

Holder Shares before Rights
Issue

Shares after Rights issue
- assuming 50% shortfall

Shares after Rights issue
- assuming 100% shortfall

 Number % Number %  Number %

Stinoc Pty
Ltd

33,264,378 19.77 43,659,497 19.77 43,659,497 19.77

CVC
Managers
Pty Ltd

Nil Nil 21,085,662 9.55 42,171,324 19.10

Remaining
Shareholders

134,948,238 80.23 156,033,900 70.68 134,948,238 61.13

Total  168,212,616 100% 220,779,059 100% 220,779,059 100%

Table 1:  Potential increase in shareholding

In these circumstances, the increase in voting power of CVC and its associates, as a
group, would be as follows:

Holder Before Rights
issue

Voting power after
Rights issue -

assuming 50% shortfall

Voting power after Rights
issue - assuming 100%

shortfall

CVC Group  19.77% 29.32% 38.87%

Remaining Shareholders 80.23% 70.68% 61.13%

Table 2:  Potential increase in voting power of CVC Group

The Company has taken steps to minimise as far as possible the potential increase in
the voting power of CVC and its associates by:
 pricing the Rights Issue at a level to make it commercially attractive to participate
 structuring the Rights Issue so that the entitlements are renounceable and may be

sold to new investors wishing to subscribe for shares and
 including a shortfall facility which enables eligible shareholders to apply to shares in

addition to their entitlement.

Intentions of CVC Limited

CVC has advised the Company that if CVC obtained control of the Company: